Agenda item no. 5

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE A
5 November 2014

REPORT OF THE SERVICE DIRECTOR - PLANNING
LIST OF ENFORCEMENT NOTICES SERVED

Item

Ward

Cabot

Clifton East

Frome Vale

Horfield

Knowle

St George East

24 October 2014

Address, description and enforcement type

70 Kingsdown Parade Bristol BS6 5UQ
Installation of PVC double glazed windows.

13 Royal Park Bristol

Demolition of wall and formation of hardstanding for
vehicle parking.

Enforcement notice

41 Sidelands Road Bristol BS16 2TS
Siting of shipping container.
Enforcement notice

382 Filton Avenue Bristol BS7 OBE
Erection of single storey rear extension
Enforcement notice

100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ

Commercial/business activity taking place within
residential premises

Enforcement notice

10 New Brunswick Avenue Bristol BS5 8PW

Erection of a double storey and single storey rear
extension, rear dormer and front porch.

Enforcement notice

Date issued

13/10/2014

07/10/2014

13/10/2014

14/10/2014

09/10/2014

17/10/2014



7 Windmill Hill 20 Knowle Road Bristol BS4 2EE 21/10/2014

Commercial/business activity taking place within
residential premises

Enforcement notice

24 October 2014





