## Agenda item no. 5

## DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE A 5 November 2014

## REPORT OF THE SERVICE DIRECTOR - PLANNING

## LIST OF ENFORCEMENT NOTICES SERVED

ltem	Ward	Address, description and enforcement type	Date issued
1	Cabot	70 Kingsdown Parade Bristol BS6 5UQ Installation of PVC double glazed windows.	13/10/2014
2	Clifton East	13 Royal Park Bristol Demolition of wall and formation of hardstanding for vehicle parking. Enforcement notice	07/10/2014
3	Frome Vale	41 Sidelands Road Bristol BS16 2TS Siting of shipping container. Enforcement notice	13/10/2014
4	Horfield	382 Filton Avenue Bristol BS7 0BE Erection of single storey rear extension Enforcement notice	14/10/2014
5	Knowle	100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ Commercial/business activity taking place within residential premises Enforcement notice	09/10/2014
6	St George East	10 New Brunswick Avenue Bristol BS5 8PW Erection of a double storey and single storey rear extension, rear dormer and front porch. Enforcement notice	17/10/2014